10 9
8
7
6
5
 4
3
2
 ECN No.
F
E
Pin A1 Pin A12
D
O
l'D
+
O
 l ·
g
c
SECTION A —A
门
勹
丿
10.40士0.10
REV-
A
NE'v/
DATE
2019.05.08
REMARK
NEW RELEASE
NOTE. 1. Material: All Housing: LCP(Polyplastics),Black,Thermoplastics,UL94V-0 lnsu lotion Jacket: LCP(Polyplastics), Black,Thermoplastics, U L94V-O Contact: Copper Alloy Mid Plate: Stainless Steel Outer Shell: Stainless Steel Inner Shell: Stainless Steel 2. FINISH: Contact: Au 3u" Min. Au 1 u" Min. on Solder Area 80~200u" Nickel Underplating Over All Mid-Plate: 40~200u" Nickel Over All Inner & Outer Shell: 40~200u" Nickel Over All 3. Outer Shell (Insulator) Minimum Thickness 0.40mm 4. Electrical Characteristics: Current Rating: 5A For Pin(A4,A9,B4,B9) 1.25A For Pin(A1,A12,B1,B12.B5) 0.25A For others Pin Insulation Resistance: 1 OOMO Min. Contact Resistance: 50 mO Max. Dielectric Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC/0.1 S/0.1 mA 5. Mechanical Characteristics: Insertion Force: 5~20N Ext「action Force: Initial: 8~20N Afte「 durability: 6~20N Durability : 1 0000 Cycles 6. Ope「ating Temperature: -30"C TO +85"C 7. 防水等级IPX4
4-0.30
7. PART NUMBER CODE:
C F115 - 1 6 L B XX
G) @
CD HOUSING. B:BLACK
R - 68
@ CONTACTS PLATED: 12：接触锻金3u"焊脚区锁金1u'，
F
E
D
c
7.45土0.10
G
B
A
16-0.18士0.05
0.25士0.10
0.75士0.08
＿
0.50土0.08
c;o·
o
=i=
0
N.L
(13
5UOJ)
no
o
卡
N
[·
o MATERIAL NO.:
PART NUMBER C□DE DATE
2019,05,08
CHECKED BY JAY DATE 2019.05.08
B
5.50士0.08
8.00土0 08
7.90士0.15
SECTION B — B
USB TYPE C FEMALE 16PIN SMT TYPE CH3. 18防水型
DOCUMENT N□. SHEET叩，
1 OF 2 SCALE
511
APPROVED BY
JACKY
DATE
2019.05.08
A
＠已肘陀凿祖i
10 9
8
7
6
E
LTIT
LS
ES
吵
吓
霄
言
5
CFIIS-16-68
4-
了;＄需
2
fro.Me size, A4
GOLDCONN TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY LIMITEDGOLDCONN TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY LIMITED
10 9 8 7 6 5 4
3
竺�
O ,
A I NE'v/
2 DATE REMARK
NEW RELEASE
F F
E
10.40
8.00
）
等
L
＿
5
0
4
3
1
9
D
Recommended PCB Layout
General Tolerance士0.05
匿Pad Area
Top View
E
D
PIN ASSIGNMENT
PIN NUMBER I SIGNAL NAME I PIN NUMBER I SIGNAL NAME
Al GND B12 GND -----------A2 RXJ+
＝＝：二二二
---－－一：二二：＝－A3
严亡＝－－尸II..一二二
二工立＝＝二一一二＝：右卫二二： RXJ-_-＿＿---－.---=
A4 VBUS B9 VBUS
B A5 CCI B8 SBU2
A6 D+ B7 D-
MATERIAL NO.:
A7 D- B6 D+
9 I UP Terminal Copper alloy I Note.2 I JSET
8 I Down Terminal Copper alloy Note.2 I JSET
7 I Insulation Jacket -－-------`-------- JPCS IC
6 I Down Molding LCPE130iBK
一一------------一--- JPCS
UL94亿0,HF5 I Up Molding ------------- I JPCS
4 I Second Molding -~__` ----- I IPCS --＿＿ 一一－
3 I Mid-Plate Stainless Steel Note.2 JPCS
2 I Inner Shell I Stainless Steel Note.2 JPCS l
J I Outer Shell I Stainless Steel Note.2 ]PCS I B
项次1 品称 材料 表面处理 备注NO NAME MATERIAL PLATING MARK
A8 SBUJ B5 CC2
A9 VBUS B4 VBUS _＿＿—------- 立产＝－－［＝立二
二卫立'I-==二一二＝立工二二：
-－---－－－--＿_＿
A AJO TX2- USB TYPE C FEMALE 16PIN SMT TYPE CH3. 18防水型
＝＝：：二二二 二二二：一．＝ SHEET叩，
All TX2+ =-－＿_＿＿__＿＿_
PART NUMBER CODE
REVIEV TABLE FDR DETAILs
E二l__J C二）GENERAL T且ERANCES mru
臣1 �ESS SPECIFIED)
呤 XXXXX _
仁C) XXXX 0.10 I DOCUMENT N且
'"""1 I X,XX 弓心 X,x ＿器： DIMENSI口N STYLE DESIGN UNITS
a 111""1 ANGULAR I -t- --· MM DNLY IMETRIC
CFIIS-16-68 2 OF 2
A12 GND Bl GND SCALE
511
10 9 8 7 6 5 4
3
DRAIJN BY DATE
SAM 2019.05.08
CHECKED BY DATE JAY 2019.05.08
APPROVED BY DATE
JACKY 2019.05.08
＠已肘陀凿祖i
2 !fro.Me size, A4
GOLDCONN TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY LIMITEDGOLDCONN TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY LIMITED